

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 312/2015

SATENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. for Mr. I.S.
Dahiya, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None for R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

MR. R. GOPALAN, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.12.2015**

Pursuant to order dated 24.09.2015, respondent no. 2/DSIDC has been served. However, there is no appearance on its behalf in Court today. Even no one has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1/UOI.

Service in the matter is complete.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 08.02.2016.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 14, 2015/cl